

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.203 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.193 of 2025

Okram Nutankumar Singh

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

... Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
8.7.2025

Mr.S.Niranjan, learned Government Advocate prays for three weeks' time for taking instruction for filing counter affidavit. Petitioner has objection.

However, in the interest of justice, three weeks' time is granted to the State respondents to file counter affidavit.

List on 11.8.2025.

JUDGE

Priyojit