

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 203 of 2025

Okram Nutankumar Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

... Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 193 of 2025

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

24-04-2026

Mr. Kh. Shamungou, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the present writ petition and the connected application being MC(WP(C)) No. 193 of 2025 has become infructuous and accordingly, the same can be closed.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents endorsed the submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Recording the submission made by the counsel appearing for the parties, the present writ petition and the connected application are hereby closed as infructuous.

JUDGE

Devananda